F18000	0003759
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600317204306
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/16/1801002013 **235.00 WISDARD CONTRACTOR ALL 37 TALEARD CONTRACTOR ALL 37 TALEARD CONTRACTOR ALL 37 TALEARD CONTRACTOR ALL 37 TALEARD CONTRACTOR ALL 37
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	FILED 18 AUG IS AM 8:27 SECRETARY OF DIATE 12LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	O SIMMONS AUG 1 6 2018

## SUNSHINE CORPORATE FILING OF FLORIDA INC.

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312

(850) 656-4724

DATE\_\_\_\_\_\_8/15/2018

\*\*WALK IN\*\*

ENTITY NAME\_HOMEAWAY.COM, INC.

DOCUMENT NUMBER\_\_\_\_\_

\*\*PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN\*\*

XXXX

Plain Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Status

\*\*PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY\*\*

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing

\*\*APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION\*\*

TOTAL	OWED	\$70	
	-		_

**СНЕСК** # 5151

Please call Tina	at the above	number for an	y issues or concerns.	Thank you so much!
------------------	--------------	---------------	-----------------------	--------------------

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_

Name of corporation - must include suffix

.

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Michael S. Marron

		Name o	of Pei	rson	
HomeAway.com, Inc.					
		Firm/Co	mpa	ny	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
c/o Expedia, Inc. Attn: Le	gal Department 333	108th Aven	ue NI	E	
		Adc	iress	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Bellevue, WA 98004					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		City/State	and	Zip code	<u></u>
alfreeman@expedia.com				•	
<u></u>	E-mail address:	(to be used	d for	future annual report n	otification)
For further information	concerning this ma	itter, please	e cal	ł:	
Alisha Freeman		425 u (	Ŋ	429-0949	
Name of Perso		Area Co	ode /	Daytime Telepl	none Number
STREET/COU Registration Se Division of Co Clifton Buildin 2661 Executive Tallahassee, FI	rporations g e Center Circle	:		MAILING A Registration Se Division of Co P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F	ection prorations
Enclosed is a check for	the following amo	unt:			
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	C \$78.75 Filing Certificate of			\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

١.	HomeAway.com,	Inc.
4.		

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Delaware		٦	20-2208029
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)
January 21, 200	5 .	5.	
(Date	of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)
January 1, 2018			
			Florida, if prior to registration) 02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)
1011 W. Fifth Su	reet, Suite 300, Austin, Texas 78703		
		ncip	al office address)
c/o Expedia, Inc.	Attn: Legal Department 333 108th Avenue	NE	Bellevue, Washington 98004
	(Current ma	ilin	g address, if different)
Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	et address of Florida registered agent: (I NRAI Services, Inc.	P.C	0. T
ffice Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road		
	Plantation		Florida 33324
	(City)		(Zip code)

í

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

NRAI Services, Inc. LENU By: (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman:	
Address:	
Vice Chairman:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	
Director:	•
Address:	<u> </u>
	L'SI E T
Director:	IS IT
Address:	ing z O
B. OFFICERS	ioner 27
Please sec attached President:	
Address:	
Vice President:	
Address:	
Secretary:	
Address:	
Treasurer:	
Address:	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing addi	tional officers and/or directors.
12 Allelelel	
Signature of Director or Officer	

,

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Michael S. Marron, Senior Vice President, Legal and Assistant Secretary

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

,

۰.

	(all positions are indefinite unless otherwise stated)	oraren
Name	Yitle	Business Addross
Jahn Kim	President	1011 W Fith Street, Austin, TX 78703
Trent York	CFO and Secretary	1011 W Flith Street, Austin, TX 78703
Lance Soliday	Sr. Vice President and CAO	333 108th Avenue NE, Bellovue, V/A 98004
Man Pickeril	Executive Vice President, Treasurer and Director	333 108th Avenue NE, Bellevue, WA 98004
Frances Erskine	Sr. Vice President, Tax	333 108th Avneue ME, Bellevue, WA 98004
Robert Czielai.	Chief Legal Officer and Director	333 108th Avenue NE, Bellevue, WA 98004
Michael S. Marron	Senior Vice Presidont, Legal and Assistant Secretary	333 108th Avenue NE, Bellevue, WA 98004

FILED B NOG 15 MI 8: 27 SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

.

•

•

Complete List of Officers - HomeAway.com, Inc.

• •

.

٠.

·



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HOMEAWAY.COM, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HOMEAWAY.COM, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 203247674 Date: 08-14-18

Page 1

3909505 8300

SR# 20186172726 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml